503475632 09/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3522257

| UBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW A | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|---|----------------------------------|---|--|---------|------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGN | ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | | |
| | | Name | | | Execution Date | |
| DAVID S. BALTHASER | 1 | | | | 07/29/2014 | |
| SCOTT S. STUTZMAN | | | | | 05/30/2014 | |
| ROBERT SEAN REININ | NGER | | | | 05/30/2014 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | ΑΤΑ | | | | | |
| Name: | PROPPANT CONTROLS, LLC | | | | | |
| Street Address: | P.O. B0 | P.O. BOX 506 | | | | |
| City: | NOLEN | NOLENSVILLE | | | | |
| State/Country: | TENNE | TENNESSEE | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 37135 | 37135 | | | | |
| Property Type Application Number: | | 14686383 | Number | _ | | |
| Application Number: | | 14686383 | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE I | | | ~ | | | |
| | | | 4 | | | |
| Fax Number: Correspondence will b | | (724)836-2313 • the e-mail a d | | insucce | ssful, it will be sent | |
| Correspondence will built using a fax number, if | be sent to provideo | the e-mail ac ; if that is un | ldress first; if that is u successful, it will be s | | | |
| <i>Correspondence will busing a fax number, if</i> Phone: | be sent to provideo | the e-mail a ; if that is un 724-836-2305 | ddress first; if that is u successful, it will be s | | | |
| <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: | be sent to provideo | <i>the e-mail ac</i> <i>; if that is un</i> 724-836-2305 nhla@earthlin | ddress first; if that is u successful, it will be s k.net | ent via | | |
| Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | be sent to provideo | <i>the e-mail ac</i> <i>; if that is un</i> 724-836-2305 nhla@earthlin NILS H. LJUN | ddress first; if that is u successful, it will be s k.net GMAN & ASSOCIATES | ent via | | |
| <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: | be sent to provided | <i>the e-mail ac</i> <i>; if that is un</i> 724-836-2305 nhla@earthlin NILS H. LJUN P. O. BOX 130 | ddress first; if that is u successful, it will be s k.net GMAN & ASSOCIATES | ent via | US Mail. | |
| Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | be sent to provideo | <i>the e-mail ac</i> <i>; if that is un</i> 724-836-2305 nhla@earthlin NILS H. LJUN P. O. BOX 130 GREENSBUR | ddress first; if that is u successful, it will be s k.net GMAN & ASSOCIATES | ent via | US Mail. | |
| Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | pe sent to provideo UMBER: | <i>the e-mail ac</i> <i>; if that is un</i> 724-836-2305 nhla@earthlin NILS H. LJUN P. O. BOX 130 GREENSBUR | ddress first; if that is u successful, it will be s k.net GMAN & ASSOCIATES 0 G, PENNSYLVANIA 18 | ent via | US Mail. | |
| Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | pe sent to provideo UMBER: | the e-mail ac if that is university of the term 724-836-2305 nhla@earthlin NILS H. LJUN P. O. BOX 130 GREENSBUR NHL-FF NILS H. | ddress first; if that is u successful, it will be s k.net GMAN & ASSOCIATES G, PENNSYLVANIA 18 RA-09-PRI (04 US) | ent via | US Mail. | |
| Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: | pe sent to provideo UMBER: | the e-mail ac if that is university of the term 724-836-2305 nhla@earthlin NILS H. LJUN P. O. BOX 130 GREENSBUR NHL-FF NILS H. | ddress first; if that is u successful, it will be s k.net GMAN & ASSOCIATES G, PENNSYLVANIA 18 RA-09-PRI (04 US) LJUNGMAN Ljungman/ | ent via | US Mail. | |
| Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: | pe sent to provideo UMBER: | the e-mail ac if that is university of the second 724-836-2305 nhla@earthlin NILS H. LJUN P. O. BOX 130 GREENSBUR OREENSBUR NHL-FF NILS H. | ddress first; if that is u successful, it will be s k.net GMAN & ASSOCIATES G, PENNSYLVANIA 18 RA-09-PRI (04 US) LJUNGMAN Ljungman/ | ent via | US Mail. | |
| Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: | UMBER: | the e-mail ac if that is uni 724-836-2305 nhla@earthlin NILS H. LJUN P. O. BOX 130 GREENSBUR NHL-FF NILS H. /Nils H. 09/11/20 | ddress first; if that is u successful, it will be s k.net GMAN & ASSOCIATES G, PENNSYLVANIA 18 RA-09-PRI (04 US) LJUNGMAN Ljungman/ | ent via | US Mail. | |
| Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=FRA_06_US_BA source=FRA_06_US_BA | UMBER: | the e-mail ac if that is unity 724-836-2305 724-836-2305 nhla@earthlin NILS H. LJUN P. O. BOX 130 GREENSBUR NHL-FF NILS H. /NILS H. /NILS H. 09/11/20 R#page1.tif R#page2.tif | ddress first; if that is u successful, it will be s k.net GMAN & ASSOCIATES G, PENNSYLVANIA 18 RA-09-PRI (04 US) LJUNGMAN Ljungman/ | ent via | US Mail. | |
| Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=FRA_06_US_BA | UMBER: | the e-mail ad if that is unity 724-836-2305 nhla@earthlin NILS H. LJUN P. O. BOX 130 GREENSBUR NHL-FF NILS H. /NILS H. 09/11/20 R#page1.tif R#page1.tif | ddress first; if that is u successful, it will be s k.net GMAN & ASSOCIATES G, PENNSYLVANIA 18 RA-09-PRI (04 US) LJUNGMAN Ljungman/ | ent via | US Mail. | |

source=FRA_06_US_STUTZMAN#page1.tif source=FRA_06_US_STUTZMAN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 036542 FRAME: 0991

Docket No.: NHL-FRA-06 US Customer No.: 00432

A.S.U

FRA-06 US 02

Declaration/Assignment/Power of Attorney

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

TITLE: METHOD OF REDUCING SILICOSIS CAUSED BY INHALATION OF SILICA-CONTAINING PROPPANT, SUCH AS SILICA SAND AND RESIN-COATED SILICA SAND, AND APPARATUS THEREFOR THEREFOR

DECLARATION: As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number 14/209,478 filed on March 13, 2014.

by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful talse statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

POWER OF ATTORNEY: I hereby appoint Practitioner(s) associated with the following Customer Number as my attorney(s) or agent(s) to prosecute the application identified above, and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith: 00432

Please recognize or change the correspondence address for the above-identified application to the address associated with the abovementioned Customer Number.

ASSIGNMENT: In consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and set over the entire right, title and interest for the United States to [name of assignee (company)]: PROPPANT CONTROLS, LLC of [address of assignee (company)]: P.O. BOX 506, NOLENSYILLE, TN 37135 as assignee(s) to the invention in [title of invention]: METHOD OF REDUCING SILICOSIS CRUSED BY INHALATION OF SILICA-CONTAINING PROPPANT, SUCH AS SILICA SAND AND RESIN-COATED SILICA SAND, AND APPARATUS THEREFOR for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me on the date indicated below, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereot, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and authorize and request the which may be obtained in every such patent, and authorize and request the which may be obtained in every such patent, and authorize and request the which may be obtained in every such patent, and authorize and request the which may be obtained in every such patent, and authorize and request the which may be obtained in every such patent, and authorize and request the continustioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue the

NHL:ajd

PATENT REEL: 036542 FRAME: 0992

Signature of Inventor

Х

Customer No.: 00432 Docket No.: NHL-FRA-06 US

ciner legal representatives. paid by said assignee, said assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or become involved, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may nominees or other legal representatives, to testify in any interferences or legally possible to aid said assignee, said assignee's successors, assigned covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, do everything lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and I further desire to file a disclaimer relating thereof, I will, upon request, sign all said assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said assignee, acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and savitationservessor, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, in conflict herewith, and agree that I will communicate to said assignee, and covenant that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest, said letters patent to said assignee, said assignee's successors, assigns,

50 14 62X JULY Name of Inventor RANTIAS & DIVED

3

Date of Signature HTNOM

50 SU 30-AA3

p[e: JHN

Declaration/Assignment/Power of Attorney

U.S.A.

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

TITLE: METHOD OF REDUCING SILICOSIS CAUSED BY INHALATION OF SILICA-CONTAINING PROPPANT, SUCH AS SILICA SAND AND RESIN-COATED SILICA SAND, AND APPARATUS THEREFOR

DECLARATION: As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number <u>14/209.478</u> filed on <u>March 13, 2014</u>.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

POWER OF ATTORNEY: I hereby appoint Practitioner(s) associated with the following Customer Number as my attorney(s) or agent(s) to prosecute the application identified above, and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith: 00432

Please recognize or change the correspondence address for the above-identified application to the address associated with the abovementioned Customer Number.

ASSIGNMENT: In consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and set over the entire right, title and interest for the United States to [name of assignee (company)]: <u>PROPPANT CONTROLS, LLC</u> of [address of assignee (company)]: <u>P.O. BOX 506, NOLENSYILLE, TN 37135</u> as assignee(s) to the invention in [title of invention]: <u>METHOD OF</u> <u>REDUCING SILICOSIS CAUSED BY INHALATION OF SILICA-CONTAINING</u> <u>PROPPANT, SUCH AS SILICA SAND AND RESIN-COATED SILICA SAND, AND APPARATUS THEREFOR</u> for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me on the date Indicated below, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue the

1

NHL:ajd

ε.

FRA-06 US 02

PATENT REEL: 036542 FRAME: 0993

said letters patent to said assignee, said assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement In conflict herewith, and agree that I will communicate to said assignee, said assignee's successor, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to me respecting sald invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said assignce, said assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereof, I will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said assignee, said assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee, said assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

<u>Robert Sean REININGER</u> Name of Inventor

Signature of Inventor

XX) May DAY MONTH Date of Signature 2014

NHL:ajd

FRA-06 US 02

PATENT REEL: 036542 FRAME: 0994

Declaration/Assignment/Power of Attorney

U.S.A.

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

TITLE: METHOD OF REDUCING SILICOSIS CAUSED BY INHALATION OF SILICA-CONTAINING PROPPANT, SUCH AS SILICA SAND AND RESIN-COATED SILICA SAND, AND APPARATUS THEREFOR

DECLARATION: As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number <u>14/209,478</u> filed on <u>March 13, 2014</u>.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

POWER OF ATTORNEY: I hereby appoint Practitioner(s) associated with the following Customer Number as my attorney(s) or agent(s) to prosecute the application identified above, and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith: 00432

Please recognize or change the correspondence address for the above-identified application to the address associated with the abovementioned Customer Number.

ASSIGNMENT: In consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and set over the entire right, title and interest for the United States to [name of assignee (company)]: <u>PROPPANT CONTROLS, LLC</u> of [address of assignee (company)]: <u>P.O. BOX 506, NOLENSVILLE, TN 37135</u> as assignee(s) to the invention in [title of invention]: <u>METHOD OF</u> <u>REDUCING SILICOSIS CAUSED BY INHALATION OF SILICA-CONTAINING</u> <u>PROPPANT, SUCH AS SILICA SAND AND RESIN-COATED SILICA SAND, AND APPARATUS THEREFOR</u> for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me on the date indicated below, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue the

NHL:ajd

1

FRA-06 US 02

PATENT REEL: 036542 FRAME: 0995

said letters patent to said assignee, said assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I will communicate to said assignee. said assignee's successor, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said assignee, said assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereof, I will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said assignee, said assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee, said assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

Scott S. STUTZMAN Name of Inventor

Signature of Inventor

<u>X30</u> <u>May</u> 20<u>14</u> DAY MONTH Date of Signature

NHL:ajd

FRA-06 US 02

PATENT REEL: 036542 FRAME: 0996

RECORDED: 09/11/2015

2